*PUNCHER 1D*

ASGUSAR2_CODEBOOK_PUD . txt

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 1-3
Format: N3

The cases coded as "not administered®™ completed the assessment but

could not complete

issues.

{23-138}. . oo

not administered

TOTALS:

*COUNTRY 1D*

United States.......

TOTALS:

*SCHOOL ID*

{1-2249% .o

TOTALS:

*CLASS 1D*

the questionnaire due to scheduling or other

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT

.................... ¢ 5181 99.8%
998 9 0.2%

5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 4-8
Format: N5

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 9-12
Format: N4

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 13-18
Format: N6
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PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{101-224905} . < - i e eaaaaaa C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
I1DGRADE Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 19-19
Format: N1
*GRADE 1D*
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
Fourth grade. ... ... . .. ... ... 4 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
IDSTUD Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 20-27
Format: N8
*STUDENT 1D*
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{10101-22490530} - - - i o i e e eeeaaa C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ITBIRTHM Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 28-29
Format: N2
*DATE OF STUDENTAS BIRTH/MONTH*
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{1-12} e eaaaaa C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ITBIRTHY Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 30-33
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*DATE OF STUDENT”S BIRTH/YEAR*

{1993-1998,1995.59/0.575} . . . . ... ... ...

TOTALS:

*SEX OF STUDENTS*

*ACHIEVEMENT TEST BOOKLET*

READER. . .

BOOKLET
BOOKLET
BOOKLET
BOOKLET
BOOKLET
BOOKLET
BOOKLET
BOOKLET
BOOKLET
BOOKLET
BOOKLET
BOOKLET

TOTALS:

Format:
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
C 5190 100.0%
5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

N4

Pos. 34-34

Format: N1
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
1 2582 49.7%
2 2605 50.2%
9 3 0.1%
5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 35-36

Format: N2
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
0 1059 20.4%
1 344 6.6%
2 341 6.6%
3 346 6.7%
4 349 6.7%
5 344 6.6%
6 337 6.5%
7 342 6.6%
8 336 6.5%
9 342 6.6%
10 348 6.7%
11 357 6.9%
12 345 6.6%
5190 100.0%
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Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

ITADMINI

*TEST ADMINISTRATORS POSITION*

TEACHER OF SELECTED CLASS
TOTALS:

*DATE OF TESTING/MONTH*

*DATE OF TESTING/YEAR*

*LANGUAGE OF TESTING*

ENGLISH

Pos. 37-37
Format: N1
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
.. 3 5190 100.0%
5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 38-39
Format: N2
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
.- C 5190 100.0%
5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 40-43
Format: N4
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
2006 5190 100.0%
5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 44-45
Format: N2
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
1 5190 100.0%



TOTALS:

*FIRST TEACHER I1D*

{101-224902} . < oo oo

TOTALS:

*FIRST TEACHER LINK NUMBER*

*SECOND TEACHER ID*

not administered.............

TOTALS:

*SECOND TEACHER LINK NUMBER*

ASGUSAR2_CODEBOOK_PUD . txt

5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 46-51
Format: N6
PER-
FREQ CENT
5190 100.0%
5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 52-53
Format: N2

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 54-59
Format: N6
PER-
FREQ CENT
5190 100.0%
5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Page 5

Pos. 60-61
Format: N2



not administered........

TOTALS:

*THIRD TEACHER 1D*

not administered........

TOTALS:

*THIRD TEACHER LINK NUMBER*

not administered........

TOTALS:

GEN/SEX OF STUDENT

TOTALS:

ASGUSAR2_CODEBOOK_PUD . txt

CODES

PER-
FREQ CENT

5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 62-67
Format: N6

PER-
FREQ CENT

5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 68-69
Format: N2

PER-
FREQ CENT

5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 70-70
Format: N1

5190 100.0%
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GEN/BIRTH/MONTH

When were you born? (month)

{1-12 . e
not administered. .. ... ... . . ... ...

TOTALS:

GEN/BIRTH/YEAR

When were you born? (year)

GEN/THINGS OUTSIDE SCHOOL/READ ALOUD

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 71-72
Format: N2

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

OCOUA_WNE

Pos. 73-74
Format: N2

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 75-75
Format: N1

Outside of school, how often do you read aloud to someone at home?

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY.........
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . . . oo e e o
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. .. .o i e e o
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... ... ... _._.....
not administered. ... ... ... . . ... ...
omitted. ... ... eeeaaa

PER-
CENT
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TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTOC2 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 76-76

Format: N1

GEN/THINGS OUTSIDE SCHOOL/LISTEN TO READING

Outside of school, how often do you listen to someone at home read to

you?
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 693 13.4%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . ..o o e e e e e e e 2 1044 20.1%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. - s s e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 939 18.1%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... ..o i e i ea e 4 2358 45 4%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaaa 9 147 2.8%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTOC3 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 77-77
Format: N1

GEN/THINGS OUTSIDE SCHOOL/TALK WITH FRIENDS

Outside of school, how often do you talk with friends about reading?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 767 14 .8%

ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . - - oo e e e e e e o 2 1228 23.7%

ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. & ¢ s o i i e e e e e e oo 3 975 18.8%

NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. . ... e e e e 4 2022 39.0%

not administered. .. ... ... i 8 9 0.2%

omitted. ... . e 9 189 3.6%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%

ASBGTOC4 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

———————— Pos. 78-78
Format: N1

GEN/THINGS OUTSIDE SCHOOL/TALK WITH FAMILY
Outside of school, how often do you talk with family about reading?
PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
Page 8
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EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY...........
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . .. ..o
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. ... .. .o

1484 28.6%
1409 27.1%
865 16.7%

OCOPrWNE
=
'—\
(o]
(o]

NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... . ... ... ... .. 23.0%

not administered. ... .. .. ... .. ... .. .. ... 9 0-2%
omitted. . ... i aiaaaaaas 227 4_4%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTOC5 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 79-79

Format: N1
GEN/THINGS OUTSIDE SCHOOL/READING FOR FUN
Outside of school, how often do you read for fun?
PER-

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 1717 33.1%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . ..o o e e e e e e e 2 1095 21.1%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. - s s e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 589 11.3%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... ..o i e i ee e 4 1550 29.9%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiiaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaaa 9 230 4.4%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTOC6 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 80-80
Format: N1

GEN/THINGS OUTSIDE SCHOOL/READING FOR INFO

Outside of school, how often do you read to find out things you want
to learn?

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 2259 43 .5%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . ..o e e e e e e e 2 1444 27 .8%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. . s s e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 839 16.2%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... ..o i e i ee e 4 536 10.3%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiiaan- 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaaa 9 103 2.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGRTO1 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 81-81
Format: N1
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GEN/READING OUTSIDE SCHOOL/COMIC BOOKS

Outside of school, how often do you read comic books?

CODES FREQ CENT

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 794 15.3%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . ..o oo e e e e e a . 2 893 17.2%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. - s s e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 786 15.1%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... ..o i e i ee e 4 2620 50.5%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oaiaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... e e e eaaaaaa 9 88 1.7%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGRTO2 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 82-82
Format: N1

GEN/READING OUTSIDE SCHOOL/STORIES,NOVELS

Outside of school, how often do you read stories or novels?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 1805 34.8%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . . oo e e e e e o 2 1428 27 .5%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. & ¢ oo i i e e e e e e oo 3 859 16.6%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. .. .. i iee e e 4 936 18.0%
not administered. .. ... ... i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 9 153 2.9%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGRTO3 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 83-83
Format: N1

GEN/READING OUTSIDE SCHOOL/EXPLAINING BOOKS

Outside of school, how often do you read books that explain things?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY......_..... 1 1710 32.9%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. - .o oo e e e e e e e e 2 1592 30.7%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. - - - oo e e e e e e e e e oo - - 3 981 18.9%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... .. i e i eeaas 4 766 14.8%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . .. ... e e aaaaaa 9 132 2.5%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
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ASBGRTO4 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 84-84

Format: N1
GEN/READING OUTSIDE SCHOOL/MAGAZINES

Outside of school, how often do you read magazines?

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 1378 26.6%

ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . .. oo m e i e e e e e 2 1346 25.9%

ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. - s s e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 984 19.0%

NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... .. e i e i e e e 4 1276 24 6%

not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 9 0.2%

omitted. . .. ... e aaaaaa 9 197 3.8%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%

ASBGRTO5 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

———————— Pos. 85-85
Format: N1

GEN/READING OUTSIDE SCHOOL/NEWSPAPERS

Outside of school, how often do you read newspapers?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 479 9.2%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . - oot e e e e e o 2 837 16.1%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. & ¢ s i i i e e e e e e oo 3 857 16.5%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... . i i e e e 4 2713 52.3%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 9 295 5.7%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGRTO6 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 86-86
Format: N1

GEN/READING OUTSIDE SCHOOL/DIRECTIONS

Outside of school, how often do you read directions or instructions?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY. .- cuuun... 1 2211 42 _6%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . oo eeeeeeao 2 1239 23.9%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. « « cc o ceeeeeee e 3 898 17.3%
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NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... oo i i e e e e 4 678 13.1%

not administered. ... .. ... 8 9 0.2%

omitted. ... o e 9 155 3.0%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%

ASBGRTO7 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

———————— Pos. 87-87
Format: N1

GEN/READING OUTSIDE SCHOOL/BROCHURES

Outside of school, how often do you read brochures and catalogues?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 638 12.3%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . ..o oo i e e e e e 2 954 18.4%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. - s s s e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 1153 22.2%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... ..o i e i ee e 4 2315 44 .6%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiiaan- 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . .. ... e e e eaaaaaa 9 121 2.3%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGRTOS8 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 88-88
Format: N1
GEN/READING OUTSIDE SCHOOL/<SUBTITLES-TV>
NOT ASKED
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
not administered. .. ... ... i 8 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGRTO9 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 89-89
Format: N1
GEN/READING OUTSIDE SCHOOL/<CNTRY SPECIFIC>
NOT ASKED
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
not administered. ... .. ... i 8 5190 100.0%
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TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTSP1 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 90-90

Format: N1

GEN/TIME SPEND/WATCHING TV

Outside of school on a normal school day, how much time do you spend
watching television?

5 HOURS OR MORE. . - i e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 1401 27 .0%
3-5 HOURS. - o e e e e e e e e e 2 809 15.6%
1-3 HOURS . . . i e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeaaas 3 1479 28.5%
UP TO 1 HOUR. . .- e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 4 1067 20.6%
NO TIME. oo e e e e e e e e e memmeeeeaens 5 182 3.5%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaaa 9 243 4.7%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTSP2 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 91-91
Format: N1

GEN/TIME SPEND/COMPUTER GAMES

Outside of school on a normal school day, how much time do you spend
playing video or computer games?

5 HOURS OR MORE. - . - oo e e e e e e e e 1 1492 28.7%
3-5 HOURS. . . e e e e eeaaaa 2 676 13.0%
1-3 HOURS . . . e e e e e e eeeeaee 3 869 16.7%
UP TO 1 HOUR. . o e e e e e e e e e e e e eeee s 4 1317 25.4%
NO TIME. - -t e e e e e e e eeeeeeee 5 571 11.0%
not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 9 256 4.9%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTSP3 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 92-92
Format: N1

GEN/TIME SPEND/READING INTERNET

Outside of school on a normal school day, how much time do you spend
reading stories and articles on the iInternet?

Page 13
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PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
5 HOURS OR MORE. - . - - e e i e e e i e e e 1 335 6.5%
3-5 HOURS. . o e e e et e e eaaaaa 2 392 7.6%
1-3 HOURS . . . e e e e e e eeeaee 3 521 10.0%
UP TO 1 HOUR. . o e e e e e e e e e e eeee s 4 1359 26.2%
NO TIME. - -t e e e e e e e eeeeeeee 5 2311 44 .5%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 9 263 5.1%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTSP4 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 93-93
Format: N1

GEN/TIME SPEND/READING BOOKS

Outside of school on a normal school day, how much time do you spend
reading stories and articles in books or magazines?

5 HOURS OR MORE. . - i e e e e e e e e e eee e s 1 535 10.3%
3-5 HOURS . « - e e e e e e e e e e e 2 434 8.4%
1-3 HOURS . . . i e e e e e e e e et e meeeeeeas 3 720 13.9%
UP TO 1 HOUR. . .- e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 4 1911 36.8%
NO TIME. oo e e e e e e e e memmeeeeeens 5 1322 25.5%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . ... .. e e eeaaaaa 9 259 5.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTHC1 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 94-94
Format: N1

GEN/THINGS IN SCHOOL/TEACHER READ ALOUD IN CLASS

In school, how often does your teacher read aloud to the class?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 2922 56.3%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . . . - oo e e e e e e e - 2 1264 24 4%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. .. o oo e e e e e e a . 3 530 10.2%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. .. ... ... 4 357 6.9%
not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 9 108 2.1%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%

Page 14



ASGUSAR2_CODEBOOK_PUD . txt

ASBGTHC2 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 95-95

Format: N1
GEN/THINGS IN SCHOOL/READ ALOUD IN CLASS

In school, how often do you read aloud to the whole class?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 550 10.6%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . . oo e e e e e e o 2 1183 22.8%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. & ¢ s i i i e e e e e e oo 3 815 15.7%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... i ee e e 4 2492 48 .0%
not administered. .. ... ... . e 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... e e e 9 141 2.7%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTHC3 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 96-96
Format: N1

GEN/THINGS IN SCHOOL/READ ALOUD TO GROUP

In school, how often do you read aloud to a small group?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 626 12.1%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . ..o oo e e e e e e 2 1213 23.4%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. - - o e i i e e e e e 3 1000 19.3%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... oo i e i ee e 4 2170 41.8%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . .. ... e eaaaaaa 9 172 3.3%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTHC4 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 97-97
Format: N1

GEN/THINGS IN SCHOOL/READ SILENTLY ALONE

In school, how often do you read silently on your own?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 4204 81.0%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . .. ... oo 2 577 11.1%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. ... .. .o 3 169 3.3%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. .. ... .. ... .. ..... 4 109 2.1%
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not administered. .. ... ... ..t oiannn 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaaa 9 122 2.4%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTHC5 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 98-98
Format: N1

GEN/THINGS IN SCHOOL/READ BOOKS

In school, how often do you read books you choose yourself?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 3837 73.9%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . - oo e e e e e e e o 2 830 16.0%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. - ¢ oo i i e e e e e e o 3 244 4.7%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. . ... i e e e e e 4 160 3.1%
not administered. .. ... ... i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... eeeaaaa 9 110 2.1%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGAFR1 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 99-99
Format: N1

GEN/AFTER READING IN CLASS/WORKBOOK/SHEET

After you have read something in class, how often do you answer
questions in a workbook or worksheet about what you have read?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 1982 38.2%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . - oo e e e e e o 2 1767 34.0%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. & ¢ s o i i e e e e e e oo 3 666 12.8%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... . i e e e e 4 670 12.9%
not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 9 96 1.8%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGAFR2 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 100-100
Format: N1

GEN/AFTER READING IN CLASS/WRITE SOMETHING

After you have read something in class, how often do you write
something about what you read?

Page 16
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EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 1153 22.2%

ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. - .o i e e e e e e e a s 2 1574 30.3%

ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. . . .o e oo 3 1238 23.9%

NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... ..o i e iea s 4 1104 21.3%

not administered. .. ... ... ... oiiaan. 8 9 0.2%

omitted. . .. ... e e eaaaaa 9 112 2.2%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%

ASBGAFR3 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 101-101

Format: N1

GEN/AFTER READING IN CLASS/ANSWER QUESTION

After you have read something in class, how often do you answer
questions aloud about what you have read?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 992 19.1%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. ... oo e e e e e e a . 2 1292 24 9%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. - - o e i e i e e e e e 3 850 16._4%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. . .. oo i e i e e e 4 1915 36.9%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... i oiiaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . .. ... e aaaaaa 9 132 2.5%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGAFR4 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 102-102
Format: N1

GEN/AFTER READING IN CLASS/TALK WITH STUDENT

After you have read something in class, how often do you talk with
other students about what you have read?

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY......_..... 1 867 16.7%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. - .. oo e e e e e e e 2 1177 22.7%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. - - - oo e e e e e e e e oo - 3 990 19.1%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... ..o i e i ea e 4 2037 39.2%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . .. ... e aaaaaa 9 110 2.1%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
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ASBGHWRD Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 103-103

Format: N1
GEN/READING HOMEWORK FROM TEACHER

How often does your teacher give you homework involving reading?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
I NEVER HAVE READING TO DO FOR HOMEWORK. 1 467 9.0%
LESS THAN ONCE A WEEK. . . ¢ v e e e e e e e e 2 638 12.3%
1 OR 2 TIMES A WEEK. - ... e e e o 3 1142 22.0%
30R 4 TIMES A WEEK. - ¢ oo m e e e e e e 4 797 15.4%
EVERY DAY . - oo e e e e e e e e 5 2046 39.4%
not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 9 91 1.8%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGHELP Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 104-105
Format: N2

GEN/NEED HELP WITH READING HOMEWORK

IT you need help with your reading homework, who helps you the most?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
I NEVER HAVE READING TO DO FOR HOMEWORK. 1 297 5.7%
I NEVER NEED HELP. .. ..o e e e e e e - 2 1120 21.6%
PARENTS OR GRANDPARENTS. ... ... eeoao.. 3 2333 45 .0%
BROTHER OR SISTER. . . ¢ i e e e e e e e e e e e 4 571 11.0%
TEACHER OR TUTOR. - - o e e e e e e e e e e e e a s 5 244 4.7%
SOMEONE ELSE. . . ¢ i e e e e e e e eeeee 6 317 6.1%
THERE IS NOBODY TO HELP. ... oo 7 179 3.4%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 98 9 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 99 120 2.3%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGRHT Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 106-106
Format: N1

GEN/READING/TIME SPENT ON READING

On days when you have reading to do for homework, how much time do you
spend on this reading?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
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I NEVER HAVE READING TO DO FOR HOMEWORK.
HALF HOUR OR LESS. ... ... i
MORE THAN A HALF HOUR TO 1 HOUR.........

328 6.3%
3215 61.9%
1051 20.3%

OCOPrWNE

MORE THAN 1 HOUR. ... ..o aa e e 514 9.9%
not administered. ... ... ... .. ... . ... ... 9 0-2%
omitted. . ... 73 1.4%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGUPC1 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 107-107

Format: N1
GEN/USE PC WHERE/AT HOME
How often do you use a computer at home?
PER-

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 1953 37 .6%

ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. ... ..o 2 1519 29.3%

ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. . ... ..o 3 598 11.5%

NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... ... ... .. 4 958 18.5%

not administered. ... .. .. ... .. ... ... ... 8 9 0-2%
omitted. ... ... 9 153 2.9%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGUPC2 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 108-108

Format: N1
GEN/USE PC WHERE/AT SCHOOL
How often do you use a computer at school?
PER-

CODES FREQ CENT

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 944 18.2%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . .. oo m e i e e e e e 2 2755 53.1%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. . s s e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 742 14.3%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... .. i e i eeaas 4 554 10.7%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . .. ... e e e eaaaaaa 9 186 3.6%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGUPC3 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 109-109

Format: N1

GEN/USE PC WHERE/AT SOME OTHER PLACE
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How often do you use a computer at some other place?

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 629 12.1%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. ... oo e e e e e e a s 2 980 18.9%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. - s s e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 1195 23.0%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... .o i e i ee e 4 2199 42 . 4%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . .. ... e e e eaaaaaa 9 178 3.4%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGINT1 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 110-110
Format: N1

GEN/USE [INTERNET/INFORMATION FOR SCHOOL

How often do you use the Internet to look up information for school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 751 14 .5%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . - oot e e e e e e o 2 1247 24 0%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. & ¢ oo i i e e e e e e oo 3 1393 26.8%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. .. .. e e e 4 1650 31.8%
not administered. ... .. ... i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... e e e 9 140 2. 7%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGINT2 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 111-111

Format: N1

GEN/USE INTERNET/SPORTS

How often do you use the Internet to look up things about sports?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY......_..... 1 858 16.5%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . ..o o e i e e e e e e 2 843 16.2%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. - - - oo e e e e e e e e oo - - 3 833 16.1%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... ..o i e i ea e 4 2485 47 . 9%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... e aaaaaa 9 162 3.1%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
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ASBGINT3 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 112-112
Format: N1
GEN/USE INTERNET/MUSIC

How often do you use the Internet to find out about music?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 1165 22 .4%

ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . ..o oo e e e e e e 2 934 18.0%

ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. . s s e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 798 15.4%

NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... .. i e i ee e 4 2071 39.9%

not administered. .. ... ... . ... 8 9 0.2%

omitted. . .. ... e eaaaaaa 9 213 4.1%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%

ASBGINT4 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 113-113

Format: N1

GEN/USE INTERNET/OTHER ACTIVITIES

How often do you use the Internet to find out about other activities
and interests?

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 1177 22.7%

ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . ..o o e i e e e e e 2 1175 22 .6%

ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. - s s e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 1049 20.2%

NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... .. i e i ee e 4 1596 30.8%

not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiiaan- 8 9 0.2%

omitted. . ... .. e aaaaaa 9 184 3.5%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%

ASBGINT5 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 114-114

Format: N1

GEN/USE INTERNET/CHAT EMAIL/ZINSTANT MESSAGE

How often do you use the Internet to chat, e-mail, or iInstant message
with friends?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY. .- cuuunn.. 1 1215 23.4%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . oo eeeeeeeo 2 590 11.4%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. « « e e ccoeeeeeee e 3 509 9.8%
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NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... oo i i e e e e 4 2731 52.6%
not administered. ... .. ... 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... o e 9 136 2.6%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGBOFF Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 115-115

Format: N1

GEN/USING LIBRARY TO READ

How often do you borrow books from your school or local library?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK. . - o oo e e e e e 1 3523 67.9%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. . . oo e e e e e e o 2 766 14.8%
A FEW TIMES A YEAR . - - o oo e e e e e eeeas 3 466 9.0%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... ..o i e i ee e 4 354 6.8%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiiaan- 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . .. ... e e e eaaaaaa 9 72 1.4%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGBOLT Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 116-116

Format: N1

GEN/BORROW BOOKS FROM LIBRARY IN ENGLISH

When you borrow books from your school or local library, are they
mainly in English?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES - o o o e e e e e 1 4690 90.4%
[ 2 386 7.4%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... e e e e eaaaaa 9 105 2.0%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGRST1 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 117-117

Format: N1

GEN/READING STATEMENTS/READ ONLY IF HAVE TO

I only read if I have to.

PER-
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CODES FREQ CENT

AGREE A LOT. . i i i e e i e e e eeeeaaas 1 1587 30.6%
AGREE A LITTLE. ... i i e ee et 2 1244 24 0%
DISAGREE A LITTLE. . .o i e e e e e 3 882 17.0%
DISAGREE A LOT. .o e e e e eee e aa s 4 1340 25.8%

not administered. ... .. .. ... .. ... ... .. ... 8 9 0-2%
omitted. . ... 9 128 2.5%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGRST?2 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 118-118

Format: N1
GEN/READING STATEMENTS/LIKE TALK ABOUT BOOKS
1 like talking about books with other people.
PER-

AGREE A LOT . i i i e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeans 1 880 17.0%
AGREE A LITTLE. ... i e e e e e e e e e 2 1438 27 . 7%
DISAGREE A LITTLE. . - i i e e e e e e e e e e 3 1156 22.3%
DISAGREE A LOT. ..o e e e e e e e e e e e 4 1550 29.9%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 9 157 3.0%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGRST3 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 119-119

Format: N1

GEN/READING STATEMENTS/BOOK AS A PRESENT

I would be happy if someone gave me a book as a present.

AGREE A LOT. .ot e e e e eeeemmans 1 2155 41.5%
AGREE A LITTLE. .o e e e e e e e e eeeaas 2 1517 29.2%
DISAGREE A LITTLE. . ... e e e oo 3 677 13.0%
DISAGREE A LOT. i i e e e e e i e eeeeeeeas 4 660 12.7%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . .. ... e eaaaaaa 9 172 3.3%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGRST4 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 120-120

Format: N1
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GEN/READING STATEMENTS/READING 1S BORING

I think reading is boring.

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
AGREE A LOT. . i i e e i e e ceeeeaaas 1 690 13.3%
AGREE A LITTLE. ... i i e ee e 2 783 15.1%
DISAGREE A LITTLE. . .o i i i i e e o e 3 930 17.9%
DISAGREE A LOT. .o e e e e eee e aa s 4 2575 49 _6%
not administered. ... .. .. ... .. ... .. .. ... 8 9 0-2%
omitted. . ... i 9 203 3.9%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGRST5 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 121-121
Format: N1
GEN/READING STATEMENTS/WELL FOR FUTURE
I need to read well for my future.
PER-

AGREE A LOT. .ot e e e e ee e aeaaaas 1 3292 63.4%
AGREE A LITTLE. . oo e i ee e 2 975 18.8%
DISAGREE A LITTLE. .. ... ii oo 3 395 7.6%
DISAGREE A LOT. .o i e e e eeeeeee s 4 334 6.4%

not administered. ....... ... ... ... .. ... 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . ... . eiaaaaas 9 185 3.6%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGRST6 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 122-122

Format: N1
GEN/READING STATEMENTS/1 ENJOY READING
I enjoy reading.
PER-

AGREE A LOT - - - o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 2714 52.3%
AGREE A LITTLE. .ot e e e e e e e e eeeeas 2 1258 24 2%
DISAGREE A LITTLE. . .. e e e e e e 3 490 9.4%
DISAGREE A LOT. i i e e e e e e e eeeeeeeas 4 580 11.2%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . .. ... e e aaaaaa 9 139 2.7%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
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GEN/READING ABILITY/READING IS EASY

Reading is very easy for me.

AGREE A LOT . .- o e e e e e e e e e e e e e
AGREE A LITTLE. . ¢ . e e e e e e e e e e
DISAGREE A LITTLE. . .. e e o -
DISAGREE A LOT. . i i e e e i e e e e eeeees
not administered. ... ... ... ..o ...
omitted. . ... ... e eeaaa

TOTALS:

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 123-123
Format: N1

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

GEN/READING ABILITY/NOT AS WELL AS OTHER

I do not read as well as other students in my class.

AGREE A LOT. . i e e e e e e eeemeeeas
AGREE A LITTLE. - ... e o -
DISAGREE A LITTLE. . .o e e i e e e e
DISAGREE A LOT. ... e e e e e e e e e e
not administered. ... ... .. . ... ...
omitted. ... ... e

TOTALS:

GEN/READING ABILITY/UNDERSTAND

Pos. 124-124
Format: N1

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 125-125
Format: N1

When 1 am reading by myself, 1 understand almost everything | read.

AGREE A LOT .. i i i i i e e e e s
AGREE A LITTLE. . ..o
DISAGREE A LITTLE. - ..o

PER-
CENT
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DISAGREE A LOT. i e e e e e e e e e e eeen 4 191 3.7%
not administered. ... .. ... 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... o e 9 181 3.5%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGRD4 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 126-126
Format: N1

GEN/READING ABILITY/READING SLOWER THAN OTHERS

I read slower than other students in my class.

AGREE A LOT. .o i e e e e e e e eeeeaas 1 773 14 .9%
AGREE A LITTLE. ..o i e 2 1119 21.6%
DISAGREE A LITTLE. . . ..o e e e e o 3 1137 21.9%
DISAGREE A LOT. .o i i e e e ceeeaaa 4 1978 38.1%

not administered. .. ... .. ... .. .. . .. ..... 8 9 0.2%
omitted. .. .. ... eaaaaaa- 9 174 3.4%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGCT1 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 127-127

Format: N1
GEN/SCHOOL STATEMENTS/LIKE BEING IN SCHOOL
I like being in school.
PER-

AGREE A LOT . i i i e e e e e e e e eemeeeeans 1 2231 43.0%
AGREE A LITTLE. ... e e e e e e e e e 2 1637 31.5%
DISAGREE A LITTLE. . - i i e e e e e e e e e e 3 598 11.5%
DISAGREE A LOT. .. e e e e e e e e e e 4 600 11.6%
not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... e e e eeeaaaa 9 115 2.2%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGCT2 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 128-128
Format: N1

GEN/SCHOOL STATEMENTS/TEACH CARE ABOUT ME

1 think that my teachers in my school care about me.
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CODES FREQ CENT

AGREE A LOT. . i e e e e e e e e eemeeaans 1 3766 72.6%
AGREE A LITTLE. - - i i i e e e e e e e e eeema 2 882 17.0%
DISAGREE A LITTLE. . oo e e i e e e e e e e 3 237 4.6%
DISAGREE A LOT. ... e e e e e e e e e e 4 141 2.7%

not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 9 155 3.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGCT3 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 129-129

Format: N1
GEN/SCHOOL STATEMENTS/FEEL SAFE AT SCHOOL
1 feel safe when I am at school.
PER-

AGREE A LOT. .o e e e e e e e eeeeaas 1 3294 63.5%
AGREE A LITTLE. ... i i e e 2 1062 20.5%
DISAGREE A LITTLE. . . . oo e e e o 3 371 7.1%
DISAGREE A LOT. .o i e e e e eeaeaan 4 260 5.0%

not administered. ... .. .. ... .. ... .. ... ... 8 9 0.2%
omitted. .. .. ... eeaaaaa- 9 194 3.7%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGCT4 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 130-130

Format: N1
GEN/SCHOOL STATEMENTS/STUDENT SHOW RESPECT
Students in my school show respect to each other.
PER-

AGREE A LOT. . i e e e e eeeeemeeans 1 1619 31.2%
AGREE A LITTLE. .o e e e e e e e e eeees 2 1800 34.7%
DISAGREE A LITTLE. .. i e i i e e eem s 3 961 18.5%
DISAGREE A LOT. csisie i e e e e e eeeeenn 4 629 12.1%
not administered. .. ... ... . .. .. i iao.. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. .. ... ... eeaaaaa- 9 172 3.3%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGCT5 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

________ Pos. 131-131
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Format: N1
GEN/SCHOOL STATEMENTS/STUDENT CARE

Students in my school care about each other.

AGREE A LOT . i i i e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeans 1 1600 30.8%
AGREE A LITTLE. ... e e e e e e e e e 2 1818 35.0%
DISAGREE A LITTLE. . - i i e e e e e e e e e e 3 990 19.1%
DISAGREE A LOT. ..o e e e e e e e e e e e 4 553 10.7%
not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... eeeaaaa 9 220 4.2%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGCT6 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 132-132
Format: N1

GEN/SCHOOL STATEMENTS/STUDENT HELP

Students in my school help each other with their work.

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
AGREE A LOT. .o i e e i e e e eeeeaaas 1 1799 34.7%
AGREE A LITTLE. ... oo i e et 2 1879 36.2%
DISAGREE A LITTLE. . .o i i e e e e e 3 829 16.0%
DISAGREE A LOT. .o e e cea e ea s 4 529 10.2%
not administered. ... .. .. ... .. ... .. .. ... 8 9 0.2%
omitted. .. .. ... eaaaaaa- 9 145 2.8%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGSSTL Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 133-133
Format: N1
GEN/THINGS AT SCHOOL/SOMETHING STOLEN FROM ME
At school, something was stolen from me.
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
YES o i oo e e e 1 1859 35.8%
NO e oo e e e e e e e e e 2 3221 62.1%
not administered. ....... ... ... ... .. ... 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . ... . eiaaaaas 9 101 1.9%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
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ASBGOSTL Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 134-134

Format: N1
GEN/THINGS AT SCHOOL/SOMETHING STOLEN FROM OTHERS

At school, something was stolen from someone in my class.

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES . o i e e e e e e e mme e 1 2662 51.3%
[ 2 2407 46.4%
not administered. .. ... ... i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... e e e eeeaaaa 9 112 2.2%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGSBUL Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 135-135

Format: N1

GEN/THINGS AT SCHOOL/BULLIED BY OTHER STUDENT

At school, 1 was bullied by another student.

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES - o o o e e e e e 1 1236 23.8%
1 2 3808 73.4%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oaiaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . ... .. e e aaaaaa 9 137 2.6%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGOBUL Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 136-136

Format: N1

GEN/THINGS AT SCHOOL/SOMEONE IN CLASS WAS BULLIED

At school, someone in my class was bullied by another student.

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES . - oo e e e e e e e e e m e ea—a———aa 1 1967 37.9%
O 2 3086 59.5%
not administered. .. ... ... i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 9 128 2.5%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
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ASBGSHRT Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 137-137

Format: N1
GEN/THINGS AT SCHOOL/1 WAS INJURED

At school, I was injured by another student.

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES . o i e e e e e e e mme e 1 1210 23.3%
[ 2 3844 74 .1%
not administered. .. ... ... i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... e e e eeeaaaa 9 127 2.4%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGOHRT Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 138-138

Format: N1

GEN/THINGS AT SCHOOL/SOMEONE WAS INJURED

At school, someone in my class was injured by another student.

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES - o o o e e e e e 1 1921 37.0%
1 2 3139 60.5%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oaiaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . ... .. e e aaaaaa 9 121 2.3%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGLNG1 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 139-139

Format: N1

GEN/LANGUAGES/ENGLISH

Before you started school, did you speak English?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES . - oo e e e e e e e e e m e ea—a———aa 1 4658 89.7%
O 2 359 6.9%
not administered. .. ... ... i 8 10 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 9 163 3.1%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
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ASBGLNG2 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 140-140

Format: N1
GEN/LANGUAGES/SPANISH

Before you started school, did you speak Spanish?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES . o i e e e e e e e mme e 1 1414 27.2%
1 2 3613 69.6%
not administered. .. ... ... i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 9 154 3.0%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGLNG3 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 141-141

Format: N1

GEN/LANGUAGES/VIETNAMESE

Before you started school, did you speak Vietnamese?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES - o o o e e e e e 1 103 2._.0%
1 2 4942 95.2%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oaiaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . ... .. e e aaaaaa 9 136 2.6%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGLNG4 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 142-142

Format: N1

GEN/LANGUAGES/CHINESE

Before you started school, did you speak Chinese?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES . - oo e e e e e e e e e m e ea—a———aa 1 179 3.4%
O 2 4860 93.6%
not administered. .. ... ... i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... e e e eeaaaa 9 142 2. 7%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
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ASBGLNG5 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 143-143

Format: N1
GEN/LANGUAGES/A FILIPINO LANGUAGE

Before you started school, did you speak a Filipino Language?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

YES . o i e e e e e e e mme e 1 123 2.4%

[ 2 4902 94 5%

not administered. .. ... ... i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 9 156 3.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGLNG6 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
________ Pos. 144-144

Format: N1

GEN/LANGUAGES/OTHER

Before you started school, did you speak other?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

YES - o o o e e e e e 1 866 16.7%

1 2 4168 80.3%

not administered. .. ... ... . ... oaiaan. 8 9 0.2%

omitted. . ... .. e e aaaaaa 9 147 2.8%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGLNGH Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 145-145

Format: N1

GEN/ENGLISH AT HOME/HOW OFTEN

How often do you speak English at home?

ALWAYS SPEAK ENGLISH. . ... oo e i e e e e e 1 3313 63.8%
SOMETIMES YES AND SOMETIMES ANOTHER LANG 2 1442 27 .8%
I NEVER SPEAK ENGLISH. .. ... . ... 3 63 1.2%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . .. ... e e aaaaaa 9 363 7.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
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ASBGBOOK Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 146-146

Format: N1
GEN/HOW MANY BOOKS AT HOME

About how many books are there in your home?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

0-10 BOOKS. . oo e e e e e e e e 1 665 12.8%

11-25 BOOKS. . .o i i i i i e ceeeeaaaaa 2 1090 21.0%

26-100 BOOKS . - oot i i i e e 3 1586 30.6%
101-200 BOOKS. . o i i i i i i e eeeceaeaan 4 807 15.5%

MORE THAN 200 BOOKS. ... ..o oeii i 5 795 15.3%

not administered. ..... ... ... .. ... .. ... 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . ... . eiaaaaas 9 238 4_6%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTA1 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 147-147

Format: N1
GEN/THINGS AT HOME/PC
Do you have a computer at your home?
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

YES . oo e 1 4393 84._.6%

NO o e e e e cee e aaaaaaa 2 643 12 .4%

not administered. ... .. .. ... .. ... ... .. ... 8 9 0.2%
omitted. .. .. ... i eaaaaaa- 9 145 2.8%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTAZ2 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 148-148

Format: N1

GEN/THINGS AT HOME/OWN STUDY DESK OR TABLE

Do you have a study desk/table for your use at your home?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES . - oo e e e e e e e e e m e ea—a———aa 1 3757 72 .4%
NO - o o e e e e e e e e 2 1272 24 5%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 9 152 2.9%
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TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTA3 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 149-149
Format: N1

GEN/THINGS AT HOME/OWN BOOKS

Do you have books of your very own at your home?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

YES . o oo e e e e e e e e mm e 1 4358 84 .0%

11 2 669 12.9%

not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 9 0.2%

omitted. ... . e 9 154 3.0%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTA4 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 150-150

Format: N1

GEN/THINGS AT HOME/DAILY NEWSPAPER

Do you have a daily newspaper at your home?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

R = T 1 2577 49.7%

[ 2 2446 47 . 1%

not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 9 0.2%

omitted. . .. ... e eaaaaaa 9 158 3.0%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTAS Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 151-151

Format: N1

GEN/THINGS AT HOME/OWN ROOM

Do you have your own room at your home?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES . - oo e e e e e e e e e m e ea—a———aa 1 3557 68.5%
NO - o o e e e e e e e e 2 1452 28 _.0%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 9 172 3.3%
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TOTALS: 5190 100.0%

ASBGTA6 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

———————— Pos. 152-152
Format: N1

GEN/THINGS AT HOME/OWN MOBILE PHONE

Do you have your own mobile (cellular) phone at your home?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

YES . o oo e e e e e e e e mm e 1 1804 34.8%

11 2 3216 62.0%

not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 9 0.2%

omitted. ... . e 9 161 3.1%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTA7 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 153-153

Format: N1

GEN/THINGS AT HOME/DIGITAL CAMERA

Do you have video or digital camera (camcorder) at your home?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
YES - o o o e e e e e 1 2999 57 .8%
[ 2 2017 38.9%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . .. ... e eaaaaaa 9 165 3.2%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGTAS8 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 154-154
Format: N1

GEN/THINGS AT HOME/MORE THAN ONE VEHICLE

Do you have more than one car, truck, or van at your home?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES . - oo e e e e e e e e e m e ea—a———aa 1 3520 67.8%
O 2 1506 29.0%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. ... . e 9 155 3.0%
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TOTALS:

5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 155-155

GEN/THINGS AT HOME/MORE THAN ONE BATHROOM

Do you have more than one bathroom at your home?

GEN/THINGS AT HOME/<COUNTRY-SPECIFIC>
NOT ASKED

not administered. .. ... ... . ..o ...

TOTALS:

GEN/CHILD BORN IN UNITED STATES

Were you born in the United

TOTALS:

Format: N1
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
.- 1 3760 72.4%
.. 2 1265 24 .4%
.- 8 9 0.2%
.. 9 156 3.0%
5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 156-156

Format: N1
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
.- 8 5190 100.0%
5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 157-157

States?

Format: N1
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
.- 1 4640 89.4%
.- 2 397 7.6%
-- 8 9 0.2%
.- 9 144 2.8%
5190 100.0%
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ASBGBRNM Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 158-158

Format: N1
GEN/BORN IN UNITED STATES/MOTHER

Was your mother born in the United States?

R 1 3405 65.6%

NO - oo e e e e 2 1086 20.9%

I DO NOT KNOW. - oo e e i e i e i e e e e e e e 3 548 10.6%

not administered. ... .. .. ... .. ... ... ... 8 9 0-2%
omitted. .. .. ... .- 9 142 2.7%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASBGBRNF Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 159-159

Format: N1
GEN/BORN IN UNITED STATES/FATHER
Was your father born in the United States?
PER-

YES - o oo e e e e e 1 3159 60.9%

1 2 1100 21.2%

I DO NOT KNOW. - oo e e e e e e e e eeeem s 3 782 15.1%

not administered. .. ... ... i 8 9 0.2%
omitted. . . ... e e e eeeaa 9 140 2. 7%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
VERS 10N Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 160-161

Format: N2
*VERSION NUMBER*
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

G 31 31 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
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*SYSTEM ID STUDENT BACKGROUND FILE*

L1-55624F - - e oo e e

TOTALS:

*POPULATION 1D*

*FINAL PARTICIPATION INDICATOR*

STUDENT PARTICIPATED. .. ... .. .o ...

TOTALS:

*D:STUDENTS AGE*

{7.42-13.17,10.0774/0.5219} . . . . . ... ..

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 162-166

Format: N5
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
S C 5190 100.0%
5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 167-167

Format: N1
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
. 1 5190 100.0%
5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 168-168

Format: N1
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
S 3 5190 100.0%
5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 169-173
Format: N5.2

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
... C 5190  100.0%
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TOTALS: 5190 100.0%

CONDVAR1 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

________ Pos. 174-174
Format: N1

CONDITIONING VARIABLE

Lo e e e e e e e e e e e 1 1165 22 _.4%

2 e e e e e e e e e e eaeaaaaaaaaa 2 2794 53.8%

L 3 900 17 .3%

Ao e e e e e e eaeaaaaaan 4 134 2.6%

L 5 149 2.9%
omitted. .. .. ... eeaaaaa- 9 48 0.9%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%

ASRREAO1 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

———————— Pos. 175-187
Format: N13.6
PLAUSIBLE VALUE: OVERALL READING PV1

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{259.73-760.94,536.799/73.6124% . . . . .. ... C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASRREAO2 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 188-200

Format: N13.6
PLAUSIBLE VALUE: OVERALL READING PV2

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{251.58-780.93,536.545/74.6841%}......... C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASRREAO3 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
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PLAUSIBLE VALUE: OVERALL READING PV3

{270.76-822.15,536.342/73.2692}. . ... ..

TOTALS:

PLAUSIBLE VALUE: OVERALL READING PV4

{255.7-754.17,536.5614/73.6702} . . . . . ..

TOTALS:

PLAUSIBLE VALUE: OVERALL READING PV5

{240.91-764.25,536.843/73.6692}. .. ....

TOTALS:

PLAUSIBLE VALUE: LITERARY PURPOSE PV1

{261.51-771.36,538.7968/77.0342}. .. . ..

TOTALS:

Pos. 201-213
Format: N13.6

PER-
CENT

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

FREQ

5190

Pos. 214-226
Format: N13.6

PER-
CENT

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

FREQ

5190

Pos. 227-239
Format: N13.6

PER-
CENT

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

FREQ

Pos. 240-252
Format: N13.6

PER-
CENT

100.0%
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PLAUSIBLE VALUE: LITERARY PURPOSE PV2

{251.78-776.07,537.656/78.2003}. ... ...

TOTALS:

PLAUSIBLE VALUE: LITERARY PURPOSE PV3

{240.08-770.03,536.2946/77.1587} . . . . ..

TOTALS:

PLAUSIBLE VALUE: LITERARY PURPOSE PV4

{160.7-776.58,536.7296/78.214% . . ... ...

TOTALS:

PLAUSIBLE VALUE: LITERARY PURPOSE PV5

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

FREQ

5190

Pos. 253-265
Format: N13.6

PER-
CENT

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

FREQ

5190

Pos. 266-278
Format: N13.6

PER-
CENT

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

FREQ

5190

Pos. 279-291
Format: N13.6

PER-
CENT

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Page 41
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PER-
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{238.43-763.08,536.975/76.3992}. ... .. ...

TOTALS:

PLAUSIBLE VALUE:

INFORMATIONAL PURPOSE PV1

{250.56-758.84,535.179/69.9474% . . . . .. ...

TOTALS:

PLAUSIBLE VALUE:

INFORMATIONAL PURPOSE PV2

{263.35-751.49,533.8759/69.8704}. .. ... ..

TOTALS:

PLAUSIBLE VALUE:

INFORMATIONAL PURPOSE PV3

{287.05-751.55,534.1454/70.2733}. . . .. . ..

TOTALS:

CODES  FREQ
C 5190
5190

CENT

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

CODES FREQ
C 5190
5190

Pos. 305-317
Format: N13.6

PER-
CENT

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

CODES  FREQ
C 5190
5190

Pos. 318-330
Format: N13.6

PER-
CENT

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

CODES FREQ
C 5190
5190

Pos. 331-343
Format: N13.6

PER-
CENT

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Page 42
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PLAUSIBLE VALUE: INFORMATIONAL PURPOSE PV4

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{238.59-756.05,533.603/70.1823}......... C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASRINFO5 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

———————— Pos. 357-369
Format: N13.6
PLAUSIBLE VALUE: INFORMATIONAL PURPOSE PV5

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{215.64-729.88,533.496/68.8052} ... ... ... C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASRI1EO1 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 370-382

Format: N13.6
PLAUSIBLE VALUE: INTERPRETING PROCESS PV1

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{290.96-747.55,543.2377/67.3435}. . . ... .. C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASRI'1EO2 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

———————— Pos. 383-395
Format: N13.6
PLAUSIBLE VALUE: INTERPRETING PROCESS PV2

PER-

CODES FREQ  CENT
{281.13-740.46,542.524/67.043} . . . .. ... .. C 5190  100.0%
TOTALS: 5190  100.0%
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ASRI'1EO3 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 396-408

Format: N13.6
PLAUSIBLE VALUE: INTERPRETING PROCESS PV3

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{279.39-746.96,542_.6619/67.3536}. .. .. ... C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASRI1EO4 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

________ Pos. 409-421
Format: N13.6
PLAUSIBLE VALUE: INTERPRETING PROCESS PV4

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{269.69-762.49,543.3101/66.0424% . . . .. ... C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASRI1EO5 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

———————— Pos. 422-434
Format: N13.6
PLAUSIBLE VALUE: INTERPRETING PROCESS PV5

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{310.86-751.02,541.563/67.1189} ... ... ... C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASRRSI101 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

———————— Pos. 435-447
Format: N13.6
PLAUSIBLE VALUE: STRAIGHTFORWARD PROCESS PV1

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
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{181.32-766.56,528_.793/77.3098} ... ... ... C 5190 100.0%

TOTALS:

5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 448-460
Format: N13.6

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
{211.78-759.3,528.578/78.3634} . . . . ... ... C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 461-473
Format: N13.6

PER-

CODES FREQ  CENT
{227.34-791.2,528.6/77.6315}. . . ..o .. C 5190  100.0%
TOTALS: 5190  100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 474-486
Format: N13.6

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
{218.84-756.9,529_.1/77 487} . . - - oo C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%

PLAUSIBLE VALUE:

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 487-499
Format: N13.6
STRAIGHTFORWARD PROCESS PV5
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{240.31-797.75,528.8502/77.9674} . . . ..

TOTALS:

INT. READING SCALE BENCHMARK REACHED

BELOW 400. - - - i o i e e i e e
AT OR ABOVE 400 BUT BELOW 475........
AT OR ABOVE 475 BUT BELOW 550........
AT OR ABOVE 550 BUT BELOW 625........
AT OR ABOVE 625. . . ... iiiiaaaa

TOTALS:

INT. READING SCALE BENCHMARK REACHED

BELOW 400. . . .o e i i
AT OR ABOVE 400 BUT BELOW 475........
AT OR ABOVE 475 BUT BELOW 550........
AT OR ABOVE 550 BUT BELOW 625........
AT OR ABOVE 625. .. . ... iiiiii o

TOTALS:

INT. READING SCALE BENCHMARK REACHED

CODES

FREQ

5190

PER-
CENT

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 500-500
Format: N1

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 501-501
Format: N1

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

CODES
Page 46

FREQ

Pos. 502-502
Format: N1

PER-
CENT
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BELOW 400. . . oo e i e e i
AT OR ABOVE 400 BUT BELOW 475........
AT OR ABOVE 475 BUT BELOW 550........
AT OR ABOVE 550 BUT BELOW 625........
AT OR ABOVE 625. ... ... iiiiiiaaaa

TOTALS:

INT. READING SCALE BENCHMARK REACHED

BELOW 400. - - o i o e e i e e
AT OR ABOVE 400 BUT BELOW 475........
AT OR ABOVE 475 BUT BELOW 550........
AT OR ABOVE 550 BUT BELOW 625........
AT OR ABOVE 625. .. ... ii i e e a

TOTALS:

INT. READING SCALE BENCHMARK REACHED

BELOW 400. . - oo i e e
AT OR ABOVE 400 BUT BELOW 475........
AT OR ABOVE 475 BUT BELOW 550........
AT OR ABOVE 550 BUT BELOW 625........
AT OR ABOVE 625. ... ... i a

TOTALS:

HOUSE WEIGHT

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 503-503
Format: N1

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 504-504
Format: N1

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

CODES
Page 47

FREQ

Pos. 505-517
Format: N13.6

PER-
CENT
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{0.22-4.76,1/0.5563}. . - - e i C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
TOTWGT Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

________ Pos. 518-530
Format: N13.6
TOTAL STUDENT WEIGHT

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{142.27-3073.04,645.849/359.268%}. .. .. . .. C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
SENWGT Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

________ Pos. 531-543
Format: N13.6
SENATE WEIGHT

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{0.02-0.46,0.0963/0.0536}. .. ... ... ..... C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
WGTADJ1 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

———————— Pos. 544-556
Format: N13.6
SCHOOL WEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{1-4,1.1826/0.3011 ). . . oo .o C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
WGTADJ2 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

———————— Pos. 557-569
Format: N13.6
CLASS WEIGHT ADJUSTMENT
Page 48



{1-1.2,1.0029/0.0237}. . . . ..

TOTALS:

STUDENT WEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

{1-1.88,1.0486/0.0686}. . . ..

TOTALS:

SCHOOL WEIGHT FACTOR

ASGUSAR2_CODEBOOK_PUD . txt

CODES

PER-
FREQ CENT
5190  100.0%
5190  100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 570-582
Format: N13.6

PER-
FREQ CENT
5190 100.0%
5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

CODES
{45.08-1423.96,223.371/156.7125}. . . ... .. C
TOTALS:
WGTFAC2

CLASS WEIGHT FACTOR

{1-10,2.7418/1.2936}. . ... ..

TOTALS:

Pos. 583-595
Format: N13.6

PER-
FREQ CENT
5190  100.0%
5190  100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Page 49

Pos. 596-608
Format: N13.6

PER-
FREQ CENT
5190 100.0%
5190 100.0%
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WGTFAC3 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 609-621
Format: N13.6
STUDENT WEIGHT FACTOR

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{1-1,1/70} . oo eaaaaaa C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
JKZONE Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 622-623
Format: N2

JACKKNIFE ZONE

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{1-47,30.053/13.1623} . . .. ..o C 5190 100.0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
JKREP Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
________ Pos. 624-624
Format: N1

JACKKNIFE REPLICATE CODE

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

O i e e e eeeaaaaas 0 2666 51.4%
Lo e e e 1 2524 48._.6%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%

IDSTRATE Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 625-627

Format: N3

EXPLICIT STRATUM

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
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not administered

TOTALS:

IMPLICIT STRATUM

not administered

TOTALS:

INDEX HOME EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES (HER)

omitted

TOTALS:

STUDENTS”™ PARENTS BORN IN COUNTRY

998 5190

5190

100.0%

100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 628-630
Format: N3
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
.- 998 5190 100.0%
5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 631-631

Format: N1
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
.. 9 5190 100.0%
5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 632-632
Format: N1
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
.- 1 2910 56.1%
.- 2 744 14.3%
.- 3 961 18.5%
-- 9 575 11.1%
5190 100.0%

171
633-633

Student Questionnaire Rec.
Pos.
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Format: N1

INDEX STUDENTS”™ READING ATTITUDES (SATR)
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

HIGH. . e e e e e eeeaaan 1 1981 38.2%
MEDIUM . © e a e 2 2343 45 _1%
LOW. oo e e e e e e e eeeaaaaaaan 3 684 13.2%
omitted. .. .. ... eaaaaaa- 9 182 3.5%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASDGSRSC Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 634-634

Format: N1

INDEX STUDENTS”™ READNG SELF CNCPT (SRSC)

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
HIGH . - e e e e e e e e eeeaee 1 2527 48.7%
MEDIUM. - . e e e eecceaaaaaas 2 2270 43.7%
0 3 204 3.9%
omitted. .. .. ... eeaaaaa- 9 189 3.6%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASDGINFR Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 635-635
Format: N1

STUDENTS™ READ FOR INFO OUTSIDE OF SCHOOL

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 706 13.6%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. .. .. ... ... . ..... 2 2198 42 4%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. ... ... ... 3 1656 31.9%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. .. ... .. ... .. ..... 4 509 9._8%
omitted. .. ... ... eaaeaaa- 9 121 2.3%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASDGTHC Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 636-636
Format: N1

STUDENTS”™ REPORTS ON STUDENTS™ READNG ALOUD IN CLASS
Page 52



ASGUSAR2_CODEBOOK_PUD . txt

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 474 9.1%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. .. ... .. ... ..... 2 1383 26.6%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. ... ... ... -. 3 1055 20.3%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. .. ... .. ... ... ..... 4 2069 39.9%
omitted. . ... . eiaaaaas 9 209 4._0%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASDGTHC2 Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 637-637
Format: N1

STUDENTS”™ REPORTS ABOUT INDEPENDENT READING

PER-

EVERY DAY OR ALMOST EVERY DAY........... 1 4253 81.9%
ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK. . . ..o aa .. 2 617 11.9%
ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH. ... ... oo 3 99 1.9%
NEVER OR ALMOST NEVER. ... ... ... ... 4 69 1.3%
omitted. .. .. ... eeaaaaa- 9 152 2.9%
TOTALS: 5190 100.0%
ASDGSSS Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 638-638
Format: N1
INDEX OF STUDENT SAFETY IN SCHOOLS (SSS)
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

HIGH . - o e e e e e eeeeaee 1 2422 46.7%

MEDIUM. - . e i e eecceaaaaaas 2 2491 48 .0%

0 3 152 2.9%

omitted. .. .. ... eaaaaaa- 9 125 2.4%

TOTALS: 5190 100.0%

DPCDATE Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 639-644

Format: N6
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112807 - o e e e
TOTALS:

STUDENT RACE/ZETHNICITY

HISPANIC . - . o e e e e e e e e
WHITE, NOT HISPANIC. . .. .o e e i e e e e e
BLACK, NOT HISPANIC. . ... e e e e e oo
ASIAN, NOT HISPANIC. . ..o i e e i e e e e e e
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN N, NOT HISPANIC.
MULTIPLE RACES, NOT HISPANIC. .. .........
omitted. ... . e

TOTALS:

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

5190 100.0%

Student Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
Pos. 645-645
Format: N1

1 1165 22 _4%
2 2794 53.8%
3 900 17_.3%
4 134 2.6%
5 103 2_.0%
6 46 0.9%
9 48 0.9%

5190 100.0%
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